SUSSEX GRICKET FIXTURE LIST 2020

Thu 26 March - Fri 27 March

Sussex CCC v Hampshire

A

 —

SUSSEX

The 1st Central County Ground

— Thu 02 April - Fri 03 April Sussex CCC v Surrey The 1st Central County Ground
— Tue 07 April - Thu 09 April Sussex CCC v Oxford MCCU The 1st Central County Ground
Sun 12 April - Wed 15 April Sussex CCC v Durham The 1st Central County Ground

Sat 25 April - Tue 28 April
Fri 01 May - Mon 04 May

Worcestershire v Sussex CCC
Sussex CCC v Leicestershire

Blackfinch New Road
The 1st Central County Ground

Fri 08 May - Mon 11 May Sussex CCC v Glamorgan The 1st Central County Ground
Fri 15 May - Mon 18 May Nottinghamshire v Sussex CCC Trent Bridge
Fri 22 May - Mon 25 May Derbyshire v Sussex CCC The Pattonair County Ground, Derby

Sun 23 Aug - Wed 26 Aug
Sat 29 Aug - Tue 01 Sep

Sat 05 Sep

Tue 8 Sep - Fri 11 Sep

Mon 14 Sep - Thur 17 Sep

Sat 19 Sep
Tue 22 Sep - Fri 25 Sep

Sussex CCC v Worcestershire
Durham v Sussex CCC

Vitality Blast Finals Day
Glamorgan v Sussex CCC
Sussex CCC v Nottinghamshire

Royal London Cup Final
Middlesex v Sussex CCC

— Thu 28 May Sussex Sharks v Kent Spitfires The 1st Central County Ground
— Fri 29 May Hampshire v Sussex Sharks Ageas Bowl
— Wed 03 June Sussex Sharks v Somerset The 1st Central County Ground
— Fri 05 June Sussex Sharks v Glamorgan The 1st Central County Ground
— Thur 11 June Middlesex v Sussex Sharks Lord’s
— Fri12 June Sussex Sharks v Hampshire The 1st Central County Ground
Sun 14 June - Wed 17 June Sussex CCC v Middlesex The 1st Central County Ground
— Thu 18 June Sussex Sharks v Surrey The 1st Central County Ground
— Fri19 June Kent Spitfires v Sussex Sharks Canterbury
— Wed 24 June Essex Eagles v Sussex Sharks The Cloudfm County Ground
— Thu 25 June Sussex Sharks v Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground
Sun 28 June - Wed 01 July Sussex CCC v Derbyshire Arundel Castle Cricket Ground
e Fri 03 July Gloucestershire v Sussex Sharks Cheltenham
Sun 05 July - Wed 08 July Leicestershire v Sussex CCC The Fischer County Ground
— Thu 09 July Surrey v Sussex Sharks Kia Oval
— Fri 10 July Sussex Sharks v Essex Eagles The 1st Central County Ground
— Sun 12 July Glamorgan v Sussex Sharks Sophia Gardens, Cardiff
. — Fri 7 July Oxfordshire vs Sussex CCC The Parks
- Sun 19 July Sussex Sharks v Durham The 1st Central County Ground
- Fri 24 July Sussex Sharks v Kent Spitfires The Saffrons, Eastbourne
% Sun 26 July Worcestershire v Sussex Sharks Blackfinch New Road
— Tue 28 July Sussex Sharks v Middlesex The 1st Central County Ground
e Fri 31 July Hampshire v Sussex Sharks Ageas Bowl
m— Sun 02 Aug Lancashire v Sussex Sharks Emirates 01d Trafford
e Fri 07 Aug Essex Fagles v Sussex Sharks The Cloudfm County Ground
— Sun 09 Aug Sussex Sharks v Gloucestershire Cricketfield Road, Horsham
— Thu 13 Aug Royal London Cup Quarter-Final Venue TBC
s Sun16 Aug Royal London Cup Semi-Final Venue TBC
s Tue 18 Aug - Fri 21 Aug Vitality Blast Quarter-Final Venue TBC

The 1st Central County Ground
Emirates Riverside

Edgbaston
Sophia Gardens, Cardiff
The 1st Central County Ground

Trent Bridge
Lord’s

KEY: Royal London Cup
Sussex Home Fixtures shown in BOLD

120 Vitality Blast South Group Other Fixtures
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